Ericsson Internal
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 1 (5)
Prepared (also subject responsible if other) No.
EAB/FAC/P ECHAWAL 1/1301- BMR 454 Uen
Approved Checked Date Rev Reference
SEC/D (Julia You)  2011-02-10 F
Key Features
• Industry standard five pin Eighth-brick

Approved Checked Date Rev Reference
SEC/D (Julia You)  2011-02-10 F
Ordering Information
Product program Output
BMR4540002/003 3.3 V / 40 A, 132 W
BMR4540002/004 5 V / 38 A, 190 W
BMR4540000/002 9 V / 20 A, 180 W
BMR4540000/001 12 V / 20 A, 240 W (Vin 40-75V)
BMR4540004/005 12 V / 20 A, 240 W (Vin 36-75V)
Product Number and Packaging
BMR454 n1n2n3n4 /n5n6n7
Options n1 n2 n3 n4 / n5  n6 n7
Mechanical
pin option x    /
Mechanical
option  x   /
Hardware
option    x x /
Configuration
file     / x x x
Optional
designation
Description
n1
n2
n3 n4
n5 n6 n7
Packaging
0 = Standard pin length 5.33 mm
2 = Lead length 3.69 mm (cut)
3 = Lead length 4.57 mm (cut)
4 = Lead length 2.79 mm (cut)
0 = Open frame
1 = Baseplate
00 = 8.1-13.2Vout with digital interface
01 = 8.1-13.2Vout without digital interface
02 = 3-6.7Vout with digital interface
03 = 3-6.7Vout without digital interface
04 = 12Vout with digital interface
05 = 12Vout without digital interface
001 = 12 V Standard configuration (Vin 40-75V,
available only for n3 n4 = 00 or 01)
002 = 9 V Standard configuration
003 = 3.3 V Standard configuration
004 = 5 V Standard configuration
005 = 12 V Standard configuration (Vin 36-75V,
available only for n3 n4 = 04 or 05)
007 = 9V with positive RC logic configuration
008 = 12V with positive RC logic configuration
(Vin 40-75V, available only for n3 n4 = 00 or 01)
009 = 3.3V with positive RC logic configuration
010 = 5V with positive RC logic configuration
011 = 12V with positive RC logic configuration
(Vin 36-75V, available only for n3 n4 = 04 or 05)
xxx = Application Specific Configuration
25 converters/tray, three (3) trays/box, PE foam
dissipative
Example:  Product number BMR4542000/002 equals an Through hole mount
lead length 3.69 mm (cut), open frame, digital interface with 9 V standard
configuration variant.
For application specific configurations contact your local Ericsson Power
Modules sales representative.
General Information
Reliability
The failure rate (λ) and mean time between failures
(MTBF= 1/λ) is calculated at max output power and an
operating ambient temperature (TA) of +40°C. Ericsson
Power Modules uses Telcordia SR-332 Issue 2 Method 1 to